CSPRV
Clean Steam Pressure Reducing Valve
www.forbesmarshall.comEnergy Conservation  |  Environment  |  Process Efficiency
Description
The Forbes Marshall Clean Steam Pressure Reducing
Valve, CSPRV, is an angle pattern self-draining sanitary
pressure regulating valve of all 316 type stainless steel
construction suitable for use on steam, water and

2.5 bar g PN10 rating, FPM diaphragm and ISO 2852
sanitary clamp compatible connections.
How to Order Spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the
column headed  'Available Spares' and state the size,
model and pressure range.
Example: 1 No. Diaphragm for a DN25 CSPRV direct
acting clean steam pressure reducing valve having a
pressure range of 0.8-2.5 bar g, PN10 rating and an FPM
diaphragm.
 Stem                                   2
 Diaphragm                                 8
 Sanitary Clamp                                15
Available Spares (refer fig 1)
Pressure Setting Range
Size                    DN 15-50
Inlet / Outlet rating PN10                  PN 10
Spring range                    0.8-2.5 bar g     1-5 bar g
Maximum permitted outlet pressure = 1.5 times set pressure
Installation Note
The CSPRV should always be fitted with the inlet vertical
and the spring housing directly above the valve.
Safety Information, Installation and Maintenance
For full details see the user manual supplied with the
product.
20
Kv Values
 Valve Size (mm)       DN15      DN20         DN25     DN40       DN50
 Maximum Kv                2.4            3.9          4.9            6.4          7.8
For conversion,
Cv (UK) = Kv x 0.93
Cv (US) = Kv x 1.156
Steam  Saturated 10 to 40 m/s
   Superheated 15 to 60 m/s
Gas   Up to 2 bar g 2 to 10 m/s
   above 2 bar g 5 to 40 m/s
Liquids   1 to 5 m/s
Recommended Fluid Velocities
Calculating the Kv and selecting a suitable valve
Using your maximum flowrate and smallest differential pressure (P -P ), calculate the required Kv from one of the above 1 2
formulae. Max Kv = 1.3 x calculated Kv (now refer the above table of max Kv for size selection)
The required Kv can be calculated from the following formulae, where,
ms = Steam mass flow(kg/h)
3V = Liquid Volume flow (m  / h)
3V = Gas flow at standard conditions : 0°C @ 1.013 bar a  (m /h)g
X  =      P  - P  1 2
          P       (pressure drop factor)1
P  = Upstream pressure (bar absolute)1
P  = Downstream pressure (bar absolute)2
S = Specific gravity
T = Absolute average gas temperature (Kelvin = °C  + 273)
2
2